~ Performance Chassis
R for Tamiya TAOS

1 P2020 Installation: (main chassis and steering)

(Assembly Notes: ) M2.5x 10
The P2020 Chassis set re-uses many of the existing

M3 screws that are included in the original TA05 M3x 152 Flathead
kit. Direction #1 uses original M3x8 flathead screws crew
for all locations unless otherwise indicated while
Direction #2 uses M3x10 flathead screws for all
locations except on the motor mount. Original
TAO5 screws are all indicated in grey, P2020 kit
screws are shown in black.

Brass Spacer

B - See back of direction book

M3 Jam Nut

T : M3x14
H E Flathead Screw
. M3 Washer
: : I
E : g M3x10
S M3x24. / Flathead Screw
g : . y

Flathead Screw
Shaded Images are existing parts



2 P2020 Installation: (upper deck and optional motor guard)

\.

7
Upper Deck Installation:
#1 - Place the rear of the upperdeck through the front belt from the servo side of the TA05.
#2 - Tilt the upperdeck counterclockwise while rotating the deck clockwise toward the correct
orientation. This rotation should lift the center gear out of the motor mount allowing
you to shift the gear into the gear slot in the upper deck.

#3 - After center gear is placed into the gear slot slowly rotate the upper deck into the
correct position guiding the belts at the front and rear over the deck and past the
differential pulleys. (you may have to lightly stretch the belts to get the deck in place, ?
be careful not to overstrech the belts as this action should be minmal.)

A - Antenna Mount Installation:
Optional on Upper Deck with provided M3x6 Pan Head Screw

Shaded Images are existing parts

M3 Washer

M3
Aluminum Washer

B Battery Installation Information:

A - Battery Bar stand-off location for use with stock TAO5 battery bar.
B - Rail direction and chassis placement holes for use with LTO style battery.
C’- Rail direction and chassis placement holes for use with Stick style battery.

A B C
BC CB
[ —— I
(o] (o] O [e]
(ee] (o] O [¢]
|| [
BC CB
-
¢ —)
| ,

Battery Rail Exploded View:

M3 Jam Nut —
Battery Rail —
Chassis —
M3x6 —
Flathead Screw E

Battery Standoff Exploded View:

Existing Battery
Pin Stud

Existing Plastic Spacer — []
M3x9.5
Aluminum Washer

[——]

M4.5x20
Aluminum Standoff

Chassis —

M3x6 —
Flathead Screw E

M3x6 Panhead
Screw

P2021
P2022
P2023a
P2024
P2025
P2029a

P2023
P2026
P2027
P2027¢1**
P2027¢2**
P2028
P2029b

5 //‘ 5,/‘\\

P2020 Replacement Parts
P2020 Main Chassis
P2020/TA05 Upper Deck
P2020 Steering Parts Kit
P2020 Motor Mount Spacer Kit
P2020 Graphite Motor Guard
P2020 Standard Battery Mount Kit

P2020 Optional Parts
P2020/TAO5 Steering Drag Link
P2020/TA05 Front Shock Tower
P2020/TA05 Rear Shock Tower
P2020 Rear Toe Plate Kit (07, 17, 2%
P2020 Rear Toe Plate Kit (-0.5°, 0.5, 1.5
P2020/TAO5 Front Bumper Brace
P2020 Velcrom™ Battery Mount Kit
** Not Currently Available

M3 Washer

$85.99
$43.99
$11.99
$10.99
$11.99
$12.99

$6.99
$16.99
$19.99
$ tbd
$ tbd
$17.99
$12.99

For further information regarding Penguin rlc products or additional
information regarding the tuning of R/C vebicles please feel free to visit

our web site at http:/fwww.penguinrc.com or
by email at support@penguinre.com.

1230P N Jefferson Street Anaheim CA 92807

714.630.9015 * 714.630.6250¢ax © http://www.penguinrc.com



